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12:15

3000 m
21.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix De La Chabrerie
Rennpreis: 21.000 € (9.450 5.250 2.940 1.680 1.050 420 210)
PRIX DE LA CHABRERIE Breed 4 Class E 21.000. - harnessed. - metres 3.000. 9.450, 5.250, 2.940, 1.680, 1.050, 420, 210.-to allocated by 
the S.E.T.F. For years 4, not having won 27.000. 

1
3000

A

ML: 25,0

Kel Jac
4j. b hors H (Django Riff - Ariane Marceaux)

Trainer: Martial Gauvin
Besitzer: Ecurie Martial Gauvin
Züchter: M. Jacky Farge

Martial Gauvin

2024: 12 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    16.090 € 2023: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    6.690 €15,7 23.900 €
21.09 Vichy dis 2800A 22.000 59,0 Martial Gauvin Kalyta Love, Kity De La Mortrie, Kooples De
01.09 Auch 4 18,7 2800B 18.500 Martial Gauvin Kueen's Pride, Kris Roc, Kilove Du Goutier
07.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 18,1 2925B 18.500 Martial Gauvin Kent Clark, Kreiz De Prat Guen, Kel Jac
23.07 Saint-Galmier 3 15,7 2650B 20.000 56,0 Martial Gauvin Karma De Montciant, Kiwi Du Loisir, Kel Jac
04.07 Vichy 6 17,4 2950B 19.500 Martial Gauvin Kaleo De Banville, Kamaro, Kasparova

2
ML: 21,0

Karta King
4j. b hors W (Feeling Cash - Cartagena)

Trainer: Romuald Mourice
Besitzer: Christian Domet
Züchter: Ecurie Etienne Lefranc

Romuald Mourice

2024: 14 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    5.170 € 2023: 8 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    19.285 €15,9 24.455 €
14.09 Hyères dis 2875B 16.500 J.B. Bonet Kueen Pearl, Klinger, Kenavo Du Bouillon
12.07 Hyères unpl 2650A 19.500 25,0 R. Mourice Keops Du Ril, King's Day, Kill The Blues
07.07 Hyères 6 19,3 2875B 19.500 30,0 N.Germain Lefevre Kinaya D'Occagnes, King's Day, Kalin Des 
28.06 Hyères 6 17,6 2650A 16.500 F. Tugend Kasimodo, Kaliente D'Atout, Kilea Du Val
18.06 Cavaillon 3 15,9 2525A 19.500 75,0 F. Tugend Kenny Pearl, Kalita Du Padoueng, Karta Kin

3
ML: 24,0

King Force
4j. b hors W (Atlas De Joudes - Classic Force)

Trainer: Mathieu Daougabel
Besitzer: J.M. Brizon
Züchter: M. Gilbert Benmoussa

Quentin Daougabel

2024: 11 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    12.630 € 2023: 11 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    10.730 €15,6 24.770 €
21.09 Vichy 9 16,0 2800A 22.000 8,6 Q. Daougabel Kalyta Love, Kity De La Mortrie, Kooples De
27.08 Vichy 6 15,6 2950B 25.000 32,0 Q. Daougabel Karnac Wood, Kymjo De Belfond, Kalita D'H
03.08 Vichy 2 17,1 2800A 22.000 26,0 Q. Daougabel Kiss Paulca, King Force, Koman
23.07 Saint-Galmier 4 16,0 2650B 20.000 33,0 Q. Daougabel Karma De Montciant, Kiwi Du Loisir, Kel Jac
14.07 Jullianges 3 2450B 10.000 Alexis Lerenard Kabourg Du Chene, Kataleya Du Varlet, Kin

4A

ML: 8,0

King De Joudes
4j. b hors W (Prince Gede - Funny De Joudes)

Trainer: Martial Gauvin
Besitzer: Ecurie Martial Gauvin
Züchter: Ecurie Jean Pierre Vulliamy

Theo Briand

2024: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    16.975 € 2023: 11 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    7.985 €15,9 24.960 €
21.09 Vichy 7 15,9 2800A 22.000 55,0 Leo Abrivard Kalyta Love, Kity De La Mortrie, Kooples De
01.09 Auch 5 18,7 2800B 18.500 M. Criado Kueen's Pride, Kris Roc, Kilove Du Goutier
03.08 Vichy 6 17,3 2800A 22.000 4,1 Martial Gauvin Kiss Paulca, King Force, Koman
14.07 Beaumont De Lo 4 16,3 2550B 23.000 11,0 Martial Gauvin Karma De Beaufour, Katanga De Blary, Kra
10.06 Chatillon-Sur-Chal 1 17,0 2700B 14.000 Martial Gauvin King De Joudes, Kinder Seven, Kavale Erca

5
ML: 11,0

Koldima D'Aut
4j. b hors S (Bold Eagle - Nuit Des Dimes)

Trainer: Yohann Haret
Besitzer: Y.A. Briand
Züchter: M. Cyprien Mercier

Yannick-Alain Briand

2024: 10 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    10.460 € 2023: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    9.625 €15,7 25.035 €
12.07 Hyères 7 18,1 2650A 19.500 16,0 Th. Briand Kookey Melody, Keeva D'Eam, Kacy And G
28.06 Hyères dis 2650A 16.500 Th. Briand Kasimodo, Kaliente D'Atout, Kilea Du Val
18.06 Cavaillon unpl 2525A 19.500 11,0 Y.A. Briand Kenny Pearl, Kalita Du Padoueng, Karta Kin
11.05 Hyères 2 17,0 2875B 19.500 Th. Briand Kourouka Blue, Koldima D'Aut, Kacy And G
03.05 Lyon (À Parilly) dis 2000A 21.000 11,0 Th. Briand Kalanda D'Elvie, Kimbra Djoc, Kindly Zen

6
ML: 13,0

Kaicha
4j. b hors S (Vulcain De Vandel - Casa Nostra)

Trainer: Romuald Mourice
Besitzer: G. Cersosimo
Züchter: Ecurie Des Charmes

Nicolas Germain Lefevre

2024: 8 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    20.320 € 2023: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    5.400 €15,6 25.720 €
05.09 Lyon (À Parilly) dis 2850B 23.000 26,0 N.Germain Lefevre Kalita D'Heninel, Katana Quick, Kourouka Bl
03.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 15,6 2925B 21.000 N.Germain Lefevre Katana Quick, Kallistee, Kaline Des Rioults
27.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 26.000 27,0 R. Mourice Kallistee, Kaline Des Rioults, Katiminnie Bro
20.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer unpl 2150A 18.500 F. Tugend Kallistee, Keyptown, Kaya Du Saptel
16.06 Avignon-Le Ponte dis 2675B 15.500 N.Germain Lefevre Kiko Josselyn, Kameric, Keridan De Soyora

7
ML: 17,0

King Saltor
4j. b hors W (Alpha Saltor - Balika Roussetiere

Trainer: Julien Chauvin
Besitzer: Ecurie Julien Chauvin
Züchter: Joëlle Bethouart

Julien Chauvin

2024: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    210 € 2023: 12 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    26.170 €14,6 26.380 €
29.08 Marseille (À Borél 7 14,6 2300A 21.000 169,0 J. Chauvin Ksar Vrie, Kokin De Bellande, Kourouka Blu
31.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 8 16,0 2925B 18.500 N. Ensch Kiko Josselyn, Ken De Corday, King Cash C
20.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 9 14,9 2150A 18.500 J. Chauvin Kel Prestance, Karting De Play, Kill The Blu
16.06 Avignon-Le Ponte unpl 2675B 15.500 J. Chauvin Kiko Josselyn, Kameric, Keridan De Soyora
12.10 Marseille (À Borél unpl 3000B 30.000 26,0 D. Bekaert Kimba Du Noyer, Kolibri, Kansas De La Cou

8B

ML: 48,0

Krunch Bocneuf
4j. b hors W (Rocklyn - Ulpea Julflaneli)

Trainer: Jean Uroz
Besitzer: Ecurie Hervé Guerin
Züchter: M. Vincent Jolivet

David Bekaert

2024: 13 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    15.710 € 2023: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    10.775 €14,3 26.485 €
21.09 Marseille (À Borél 2 14,3 2300A 17.000 Ed. Coubard-Meunier Kiara Blue, Krunch Bocneuf, Kairos Du Gout
25.08 Cavaillon 1 18,0 2600B 14.500 J. Uroz Krunch Bocneuf, Kawesaquel, Kannelle Salt
12.08 Hyères 5 17,8 2850B 17.500 11,0 J. Uroz Kash Marceaux, Karamel Du Pic, Kapeo
02.08 Hyères 6 17,5 2650A 17.500 66,0 J. Uroz Kerjacques Red, Kid Paddle, Kate Turgot
17.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 15,7 2700A 16.500 J. Uroz Kapoor D'Olmen, Kent Clark, Ken Quick

9
ML: 13,0

Kerjacques Red
4j. al W (Village Mystic - Franca Maria Sly)

Trainer: Nicolas Julien
Besitzer: R. Fitoussi
Züchter: M. Daniel Fitoussi

Nicolas Julien

2024: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    18.770 € 2023: 11 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    7.825 €14,5 26.595 €
29.08 Marseille (À Borél 6 14,6 2300A 21.000 23,0 N. Julien Ksar Vrie, Kokin De Bellande, Kourouka Blu
17.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 14,5 2150A 22.000 43,0 N. Julien Klaire De Play, Kairos Quick, Kerjacques Re
02.08 Hyères 1 17,1 2650A 17.500 29,0 N. Julien Kerjacques Red, Kid Paddle, Kate Turgot
21.07 Hyères 6 19,1 2650A 19.500 26,0 N. Julien Kinaya D'Occagnes, Khazar Des Corvees, 
28.06 Hyères 5 17,5 2650A 16.500 N. Julien Kasimodo, Kaliente D'Atout, Kilea Du Val

10B

ML: 56,0

Kiara Blue
4j. al S (Carat Williams - Agathe De L'oison)

Trainer: Pascal Lelievre
Besitzer: Ecurie Hervé Guerin
Züchter: M. Joseph Laville

Clarisse Lelievre

2024: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    16.550 € 2023: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    10.090 €14,1 26.640 €
21.09 Marseille (À Borél 1 14,2 2300A 17.000 Cl. Lelievre Kiara Blue, Krunch Bocneuf, Kairos Du Gout
30.08 Laval 9 16,2 2850B 21.000 85,0 P. Lelievre Kevive De Mail, Kiss Me Crazy, Karla Melod
29.07 Chatelaillon-La R 2 14,1 2500A 17.500 13,0 Cl. Lelievre Krysta De Keryann, Kiara Blue, Klassical W
02.06 Grenade-Sur-Gar 5 16,7 2725B 16.500 Cl. Lelievre Kiko Du Vignac, Kosak Piemont, Kalypso D
01.05 Graignes 3 17,1 2700B 15.000 Cl. Lelievre Kalama De Beylev, Kalicine, Kiara Blue

11
ML: 47,0

Kalie Castelets
4j. b hors S (Face Time Bourbon - Ophelie Jet)

Trainer: Nicolas Ensch
Besitzer: Florent Fonteyne
Züchter: M. François Henry

Nicolas Ensch

2024: 5 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    17.705 € 2023: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    9.000 €15,0 26.705 €
05.09 Lyon (À Parilly) dis 2850B 23.000 3,1 N. Ensch Kalita D'Heninel, Katana Quick, Kourouka Bl
13.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 16,6 2700A 18.500 N. Ensch Kalie Castelets, Kernezia Du Corta, Kacy A
05.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 15,9 2925B 22.000 4,9 N. Ensch Korona Du Chiffres, Klaire De Play, Kalie C
20.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 8 15,0 2150A 18.500 N. Ensch Kallistee, Keyptown, Kaya Du Saptel
01.06 Marseille (À Vivau 1 16,7 2675B 14.000 N. Ensch Kalie Castelets, Kamille Du Mesnil, Kymijall

12
ML: 23,0

Khazar Des Corvees
4j. b hors W (Titan D'Occagnes - Una Des Cor

Trainer: Laurent Gout
Besitzer: G. Raulline
Züchter: Anne Caroline Raulline

Thomas Gout

2024: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    15.540 € 2023: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    11.405 €15,2 26.945 €
01.09 Salon De Provenc 2 15,2 2200A 20.000 22,0 Laurent Gout Kawesaquel, Khazar Des Corvees, Kingsley
07.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 18,4 2925B 18.500 Laurent Gout Kent Clark, Kreiz De Prat Guen, Kel Jac
21.07 Hyères 2 18,3 2650A 19.500 56,0 Laurent Gout Kinaya D'Occagnes, Khazar Des Corvees, 
08.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer unpl 2925B 22.000 69,0 Laurent Gout Kenavo Du Bouillon, Kheops Airemme, Keri
16.06 Avignon-Le Ponte 4 2650B 15.500 Laurent Gout Kiko Josselyn, Kameric, Keridan De Soyora

Ergebnis: Quoten:


